© Panasonic Corporation 2019 1 industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ AECTB59E  2019032019.03
ORDERING INFORMATION
FEATURES
ABJ (BJ) Turquoise
Switches
Ultra-miniature Size
Sealed Switches
•	Ultra-miniature size, High sealing
performance sealed switches
•	Elastomer double molding
technology contribute to steady
sealing quality
•	Superior operating position
precision
•	Long stroke type is available
Wire leads
bottom type
Terminal type Mounting hole
2.3 mm type
Mounting hole
2.3 mm type
Wire leads side type Long stroke type
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
•	Automotive (opening and shutting
detection for doors)
•	Electric pot
ABJ
Size of mounting hole
1: Mounting hole 1.2 mm
    (PC board, Solder and Wire leads terminals)
2: Mounting hole 2.3 mm
    (Solder and Wire leads terminals)
3: Mounting hole 3 mm
    (Leaf lever type only)
4: Fixed pin (right side pin) type
5: Fixed pin (left side pin) type
Operating Force (OF) (max.)
by pin plunger
4: 1.23 N
6: 1.96 N
7: 2.45 N
    (Long stroke type only)
Contact material
0: AgNi alloy
1: AgNi alloy + Au-clad
Note: Not every combination is available. Please refer to the following table, “PRODUCT TYPES”.
Terminal
4: Solder
    terminal
5: PC board
    terminal
7: Wire leads
    right side type
8: Wire leads
    left side type
6: Wire leads
    bottom type
Actuator
0: Pin plunger
2: Hinge lever
4: Simulated roller lever
6: Roller lever
8: Leaf lever
(Mounting hole 3 mm
lead wire type only)
L: Long stroke type
Contact form
1: SPDT 2: SPST-NC
    (Wire leads type only)
3: SPST-NO
    (Wire leads type only)
COM NO NC COM NC COM NO